
Tex. A&M Int'l (7-13,4-8 Lone Star) -vs- Western N.M. (16-4,10-3 Lone Star)
01/31/26 at Drag's Court, Silver City, NM

 
 

 
 
Tex. A&M Int'l 63

Western N.M. 65

Date: 01/31/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 450
Site: Drag's Court, Silver City, NM
Referees: Jason Ortiz, Williams Sorensen, Russ Davis

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Tex. A&M Int'l 26 37 63
Western N.M. 31 34 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Goff Brown,Caylen * 35 7-15 5-10 4-5 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 2 23
03 Patton,Jamyier * 29 4-10 1-3 2-4 1-1 2 2 2 2 0 2 11
02 Perez,Aaron * 28 3-11 1-6 1-2 2-4 6 5 2 4 0 0 8
33 M'Ella,Gaius Mervin * 20 4-9 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 3 0 3 0 1 8
00 Gusters,Peyton * 23 1-3 0-0 2-2 0-4 4 5 1 0 0 2 4
04 Word,Spivey 24 3-6 0-1 1-1 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 1 7
15 Oxford,Luke 19 0-2 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 1 2
22 Holdman,Tyland 13 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 3 0 1 0 0 0
34 Kwende,Jordan 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
41 Mamic,Filip 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-58 7-21 12-18 6-24 30 26 8 12 0 9 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-27   37.04% 3-9   33.33% 3-4   75.00%
Second Half 12-31   38.71% 4-12   33.33% 9-14   64.29%
Total 22-58   37.9% 7-21   33.3% 12-18   66.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 14
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Kelly,Carson * 34 6-14 0-3 8-10 0-3 3 2 2 1 0 0 20
02 Broady,Isaiah * 25 4-9 0-2 5-6 5-3 8 1 0 1 0 1 13
30 Harris,Andre * 29 2-9 0-0 8-11 2-3 5 5 1 3 6 1 12
11 Brown,Nolan * 31 1-8 0-2 2-2 1-8 9 4 2 2 1 1 4
06 Poeschl,Tanner * 19 1-1 1-1 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 2 0 4
05 Dorsey,Keylon 18 1-10 1-7 2-2 2-4 6 0 0 4 2 0 5
08 Adams,Quincy 13 2-6 0-0 0-1 3-2 5 1 0 1 0 1 4
04 Gordon,Trenton 20 1-2 0-0 1-4 4-2 6 3 1 0 2 0 3
23 McCallum,James 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 2 0
10 Casaus,Judah 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-59 2-15 27-38 20-27 47 18 6 12 13 6 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-33   24.24% 1-9   11.11% 14-16   87.50%
Second Half 10-26   38.46% 1-6   16.67% 13-22   59.09%
Total 18-59   30.5% 2-15   13.3% 27-38   71.1%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Tex. A&M Int'l Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Western N.M.
19:44 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,ANDRE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GUSTERS,PEYTON --
MISS 3PTR by GOFF BROWN,CAYLEN 19:30

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,ANDRE
19:10 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,ANDRE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by M'ELLA,GAIUS MERVIN(in the paint) 18:56

18:56 BLOCK  by HARRIS,ANDRE
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,NOLAN

FOUL  by PEREZ,AARON 18:51
18:51 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by BROWN,NOLAN(fastbreak)
18:51 0-2 H 2 GOOD FT by BROWN,NOLAN(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by PATTON,JAMYIER 18:22
18:06 TURNOVER  by BROADY,ISAIAH

STEAL  by GUSTERS,PEYTON 18:06
FOUL  by M'ELLA,GAIUS MERVIN 17:48
TURNOVER  by M'ELLA,GAIUS MERVIN 17:48

17:38 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by KELLY,CARSON(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by PATTON,JAMYIER(in the paint) 17:25

-- REBOUND DEF by POESCHL,TANNER
17:21 TURNOVER  by BROWN,NOLAN

STEAL  by GOFF BROWN,CAYLEN 17:21
17:18 FOUL  by POESCHL,TANNER

GOOD FT by GOFF BROWN,CAYLEN(fastbreak) 17:18 1-4 H 3
GOOD FT by GOFF BROWN,CAYLEN(fastbreak) 17:18 2-4 H 2

16:57 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,ANDRE
STEAL  by M'ELLA,GAIUS MERVIN 16:57
GOOD LAYUP by PATTON,JAMYIER(in the paint) 16:41 4-4
FOUL  by GUSTERS,PEYTON 16:21

16:21 4-5 H 1 GOOD FT by KELLY,CARSON
16:21 SUB OUT by POESCHL,TANNER
16:21 SUB IN by DORSEY,KEYLON

SUB OUT by M'ELLA,GAIUS MERVIN 16:21
SUB IN by OXFORD,LUKE 16:21

16:21 4-6 H 2 GOOD FT by KELLY,CARSON
MISS JUMPER by GOFF BROWN,CAYLEN(in the paint) 16:00

16:00 BLOCK  by DORSEY,KEYLON
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,NOLAN

15:54 4-8 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by BROADY,ISAIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,NOLAN

GOOD JUMPER by GOFF BROWN,CAYLEN 15:35 6-8 H 2
15:16 TURNOVER  by DORSEY,KEYLON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:16
15:16 SUB OUT by BROWN,NOLAN
15:16 SUB IN by ADAMS,QUINCY

GOOD 3PTR by PEREZ,AARON 15:03 9-8 V 1
ASSIST  by PATTON,JAMYIER --

14:39 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,ANDRE
STEAL  by GUSTERS,PEYTON 14:39
GOOD LAYUP by PATTON,JAMYIER(fastbreak)(in the paint) 14:34 11-8 V 3

14:15 MISS JUMPER by KELLY,CARSON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by OXFORD,LUKE --
GOOD 3PTR by GOFF BROWN,CAYLEN 14:03 14-8 V 6

13:44 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,ANDRE
-- REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,QUINCY

13:41 MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,QUINCY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BROADY,ISAIAH

13:38 MISS 3PTR by DORSEY,KEYLON



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
13:33 SUB OUT by KELLY,CARSON
13:33 SUB OUT by BROADY,ISAIAH
13:33 SUB IN by POESCHL,TANNER
13:33 SUB IN by BROWN,NOLAN

SUB OUT by PEREZ,AARON 13:33
SUB OUT by PATTON,JAMYIER 13:33
SUB IN by WORD,SPIVEY 13:33
SUB IN by HOLDMAN,TYLAND 13:33

13:11 FOUL  by ADAMS,QUINCY
SUB OUT by GUSTERS,PEYTON 13:11
SUB IN by M'ELLA,GAIUS MERVIN 13:11
TURNOVER  by TEAM 12:48

12:35 MISS 3PTR by DORSEY,KEYLON
-- REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,QUINCY

12:27 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,NOLAN
-- REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,ANDRE

12:24 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,ANDRE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DORSEY,KEYLON

12:20 MISS JUMPER by DORSEY,KEYLON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DORSEY,KEYLON

FOUL  by HOLDMAN,TYLAND 12:19
12:19 14-9 V 5 GOOD FT by DORSEY,KEYLON

SUB OUT by GOFF BROWN,CAYLEN 12:19
SUB OUT by HOLDMAN,TYLAND 12:19
SUB OUT by M'ELLA,GAIUS MERVIN 12:19
SUB IN by GUSTERS,PEYTON 12:19
SUB IN by PEREZ,AARON 12:19
SUB IN by PATTON,JAMYIER 12:19

12:19 14-10 V 4 GOOD FT by DORSEY,KEYLON
MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,AARON 11:55

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,NOLAN
11:32 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,ANDRE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GUSTERS,PEYTON --
MISS JUMPER by PEREZ,AARON(in the paint) 11:12

-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,QUINCY
11:02 TURNOVER  by ADAMS,QUINCY

STEAL  by WORD,SPIVEY 11:02
GOOD LAYUP by WORD,SPIVEY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 10:58 16-10 V 6

10:58 FOUL  by HARRIS,ANDRE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:58

10:58 SUB OUT by DORSEY,KEYLON
10:58 SUB OUT by POESCHL,TANNER
10:58 SUB IN by KELLY,CARSON
10:58 SUB IN by GORDON,TRENTON

SUB OUT by OXFORD,LUKE 10:58
SUB IN by M'ELLA,GAIUS MERVIN 10:58
GOOD FT by WORD,SPIVEY(fastbreak) 10:58 17-10 V 7

10:30 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,NOLAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,QUINCY

10:20 17-12 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,ANDRE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by M'ELLA,GAIUS MERVIN(in the paint) 09:56

09:56 BLOCK  by HARRIS,ANDRE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

09:55 SUB OUT by ADAMS,QUINCY
09:55 SUB IN by BROADY,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by PEREZ,AARON 09:55
SUB IN by GOFF BROWN,CAYLEN 09:55
GOOD LAYUP by M'ELLA,GAIUS MERVIN(in the paint) 09:51 19-12 V 7
ASSIST  by GOFF BROWN,CAYLEN --
FOUL  by M'ELLA,GAIUS MERVIN 09:32

09:29 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,NOLAN



REBOUND DEF by M'ELLA,GAIUS MERVIN --
09:27 FOUL  by HARRIS,ANDRE

TURNOVER  by GOFF BROWN,CAYLEN 09:09
SUB OUT by GOFF BROWN,CAYLEN 08:56
SUB IN by MAMIC,FILIP 08:56
FOUL  by MAMIC,FILIP 08:56
SUB OUT by M'ELLA,GAIUS MERVIN 08:56
SUB IN by GOFF BROWN,CAYLEN 08:56

08:56 SUB OUT by GORDON,TRENTON
08:56 SUB IN by MCCALLUM,JAMES
08:56 19-13 V 6 GOOD FT by HARRIS,ANDRE
08:56 19-14 V 5 GOOD FT by HARRIS,ANDRE

MISS LAYUP by GUSTERS,PEYTON(in the paint) 08:31
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCALLUM,JAMES

FOUL  by MAMIC,FILIP 08:13
08:13 19-15 V 4 GOOD FT by HARRIS,ANDRE

SUB OUT by MAMIC,FILIP 08:13
SUB IN by OXFORD,LUKE 08:13

08:13 19-16 V 3 GOOD FT by HARRIS,ANDRE
GOOD JUMPER by PATTON,JAMYIER 07:55 21-16 V 5

07:39 MISS LAYUP by KELLY,CARSON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BROADY,ISAIAH

07:33 21-18 V 3 GOOD DUNK by BROADY,ISAIAH(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by GOFF BROWN,CAYLEN 07:12 24-18 V 6
ASSIST  by OXFORD,LUKE --

07:10 FOUL  by BROADY,ISAIAH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:10
MISS FT by GOFF BROWN,CAYLEN 07:10

-- REBOUND DEF by BROADY,ISAIAH
06:45 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,NOLAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BROADY,ISAIAH
FOUL  by GUSTERS,PEYTON 06:44

06:44 24-19 V 5 GOOD FT by BROADY,ISAIAH
06:44 SUB OUT by BROWN,NOLAN
06:44 SUB IN by ADAMS,QUINCY
06:44 24-20 V 4 GOOD FT by BROADY,ISAIAH
06:44 SUB OUT by BROADY,ISAIAH
06:44 SUB IN by DORSEY,KEYLON

SUB OUT by GOFF BROWN,CAYLEN 06:44
SUB IN by PEREZ,AARON 06:44
MISS JUMPER by PATTON,JAMYIER 06:32

-- REBOUND DEF by DORSEY,KEYLON
06:23 24-23 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by DORSEY,KEYLON

-- ASSIST  by KELLY,CARSON
TURNOVER  by PEREZ,AARON 05:57

05:57 STEAL  by HARRIS,ANDRE
05:51 24-25 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,QUINCY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by PEREZ,AARON 05:51
05:51 SUB OUT by MCCALLUM,JAMES
05:51 SUB IN by POESCHL,TANNER

SUB OUT by GUSTERS,PEYTON 05:51
SUB OUT by PEREZ,AARON 05:51
SUB IN by GOFF BROWN,CAYLEN 05:51
SUB IN by HOLDMAN,TYLAND 05:51

05:51 MISS FT by ADAMS,QUINCY(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by HOLDMAN,TYLAND --
GOOD JUMPER by WORD,SPIVEY(in the paint) 05:31 26-25 V 1

05:07 MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,QUINCY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WORD,SPIVEY --
TURNOVER  by HOLDMAN,TYLAND 04:57

04:37 26-27 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by KELLY,CARSON(in the paint)
FOUL  by PATTON,JAMYIER 04:36



04:36 26-28 H 2 GOOD FT by KELLY,CARSON
04:36 SUB OUT by KELLY,CARSON
04:36 SUB IN by BROWN,NOLAN

MISS JUMPER by WORD,SPIVEY 04:16
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,NOLAN

04:07 MISS 3PTR by DORSEY,KEYLON
-- REBOUND OFF by POESCHL,TANNER

FOUL  by PATTON,JAMYIER 04:05
04:05 26-29 H 3 GOOD FT by POESCHL,TANNER

SUB OUT by PATTON,JAMYIER 04:05
SUB OUT by WORD,SPIVEY 04:05
SUB IN by PEREZ,AARON 04:05
SUB IN by KWENDE,JORDAN 04:05

04:05 SUB OUT by HARRIS,ANDRE
04:05 SUB IN by GORDON,TRENTON

SUB OUT by OXFORD,LUKE 04:05
SUB IN by WORD,SPIVEY 04:05

04:05 MISS FT by POESCHL,TANNER
-- REBOUND OFF by GORDON,TRENTON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:00
03:50 MISS 3PTR by DORSEY,KEYLON

REBOUND DEF by KWENDE,JORDAN --
MISS JUMPER by GOFF BROWN,CAYLEN 03:24

03:24 BLOCK  by GORDON,TRENTON
REBOUND OFF by PEREZ,AARON --
MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,AARON 03:20

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:20 SUB OUT by DORSEY,KEYLON
03:20 SUB OUT by POESCHL,TANNER
03:20 SUB OUT by ADAMS,QUINCY
03:20 SUB IN by KELLY,CARSON
03:20 SUB IN by BROADY,ISAIAH
03:20 SUB IN by HARRIS,ANDRE
03:03 MISS 3PTR by KELLY,CARSON

-- REBOUND OFF by BROADY,ISAIAH
02:56 MISS JUMPER by BROADY,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
02:55 FOUL  by GORDON,TRENTON

MISS JUMPER by GOFF BROWN,CAYLEN 02:32
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,NOLAN

02:23 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,NOLAN
REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,AARON --
MISS JUMPER by WORD,SPIVEY(in the paint) 02:11

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,NOLAN
02:02 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,NOLAN

-- REBOUND OFF by GORDON,TRENTON
01:47 MISS 3PTR by KELLY,CARSON

REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,AARON --
TURNOVER  by PEREZ,AARON 01:38

01:38 STEAL  by BROWN,NOLAN
01:35 26-31 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,NOLAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:34
SUB OUT by GOFF BROWN,CAYLEN 01:34
SUB IN by PATTON,JAMYIER 01:34
MISS 3PTR by PATTON,JAMYIER 01:12

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by PATTON,JAMYIER 01:09
SUB IN by OXFORD,LUKE 01:09

00:56 MISS LAYUP by GORDON,TRENTON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KWENDE,JORDAN --
MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,AARON 00:34

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



SUB OUT by WORD,SPIVEY 00:30
SUB IN by GOFF BROWN,CAYLEN 00:30

00:30 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:04 MISS JUMPER by KELLY,CARSON

REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,AARON --
MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,AARON 00:01

00:01 BLOCK  by HARRIS,ANDRE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Tex. A&M Int'l Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Western N.M.
20:00 SUB OUT by GORDON,TRENTON
20:00 SUB IN by POESCHL,TANNER

SUB OUT by OXFORD,LUKE 20:00
SUB OUT by HOLDMAN,TYLAND 20:00
SUB OUT by KWENDE,JORDAN 20:00
SUB IN by GUSTERS,PEYTON 20:00
SUB IN by PATTON,JAMYIER 20:00
SUB IN by M'ELLA,GAIUS MERVIN 20:00
GOOD LAYUP by GUSTERS,PEYTON(in the paint) 19:41 28-31 H 3

19:18 FOUL  by HARRIS,ANDRE
19:18 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,ANDRE

GOOD LAYUP by M'ELLA,GAIUS MERVIN(in the paint) 19:06 30-31 H 1
ASSIST  by PEREZ,AARON --

18:49 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,ANDRE
REBOUND DEF by GUSTERS,PEYTON --
GOOD LAYUP by M'ELLA,GAIUS MERVIN(in the paint) 18:38 32-31 V 1
ASSIST  by PEREZ,AARON --

18:22 32-33 H 1 GOOD DUNK by BROADY,ISAIAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,ANDRE

17:51 FOUL  by BROWN,NOLAN
GOOD FT by PATTON,JAMYIER 17:51 33-33

17:51 SUB OUT by BROADY,ISAIAH
17:51 SUB IN by DORSEY,KEYLON

MISS FT by PATTON,JAMYIER 17:51
-- REBOUND DEF by DORSEY,KEYLON

17:39 33-36 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by POESCHL,TANNER
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,NOLAN

MISS 3PTR by GOFF BROWN,CAYLEN 17:15
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,NOLAN

16:55 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,NOLAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by PEREZ,AARON(in the paint) 16:42

16:42 BLOCK  by BROWN,NOLAN
-- REBOUND DEF by KELLY,CARSON

FOUL  by GUSTERS,PEYTON 16:31
FOUL  by GUSTERS,PEYTON 16:26

16:26 33-37 H 4 GOOD FT by HARRIS,ANDRE
16:26 SUB OUT by BROWN,NOLAN
16:26 SUB IN by ADAMS,QUINCY

SUB OUT by GUSTERS,PEYTON 16:26
SUB IN by OXFORD,LUKE 16:26

16:22 33-38 H 5 GOOD FT by HARRIS,ANDRE
GOOD LAYUP by PEREZ,AARON(in the paint) 16:06 35-38 H 3

15:48 TURNOVER  by DORSEY,KEYLON
STEAL  by OXFORD,LUKE 15:48
MISS JUMPER by M'ELLA,GAIUS MERVIN(in the paint) 15:40

15:40 BLOCK  by POESCHL,TANNER
-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,QUINCY

15:34 TURNOVER  by KELLY,CARSON



STEAL  by PATTON,JAMYIER 15:34
MISS 3PTR by GOFF BROWN,CAYLEN 15:29

-- REBOUND DEF by DORSEY,KEYLON
FOUL  by M'ELLA,GAIUS MERVIN 15:27
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:27

15:26 SUB OUT by DORSEY,KEYLON
15:26 SUB OUT by POESCHL,TANNER
15:26 SUB IN by BROADY,ISAIAH
15:26 SUB IN by GORDON,TRENTON
15:14 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,ANDRE

REBOUND DEF by M'ELLA,GAIUS MERVIN --
GOOD DUNK by M'ELLA,GAIUS MERVIN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 15:09 37-38 H 1
FOUL  by PEREZ,AARON 15:01

15:01 SUB OUT by KELLY,CARSON
15:01 SUB IN by BROWN,NOLAN

SUB OUT by GOFF BROWN,CAYLEN 15:01
SUB IN by WORD,SPIVEY 15:01
FOUL  by OXFORD,LUKE 14:53

14:53 MISS FT by HARRIS,ANDRE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by PEREZ,AARON 14:53
SUB IN by GOFF BROWN,CAYLEN 14:53

14:53 37-39 H 2 GOOD FT by HARRIS,ANDRE
TURNOVER  by PATTON,JAMYIER 14:28

14:28 STEAL  by ADAMS,QUINCY
14:19 MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,QUINCY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BROADY,ISAIAH
14:15 MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,QUINCY

-- REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,ANDRE
14:11 37-41 H 4 GOOD TIPIN by HARRIS,ANDRE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by OXFORD,LUKE 13:55
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,ANDRE

13:39 37-43 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by BROADY,ISAIAH(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 13:34

13:34 SUB OUT by ADAMS,QUINCY
13:34 SUB IN by KELLY,CARSON

SUB OUT by WORD,SPIVEY 13:34
SUB OUT by OXFORD,LUKE 13:34
SUB OUT by M'ELLA,GAIUS MERVIN 13:34
SUB IN by PEREZ,AARON 13:34
SUB IN by HOLDMAN,TYLAND 13:34
SUB IN by KWENDE,JORDAN 13:34

13:20 FOUL  by BROWN,NOLAN
GOOD 3PTR by PATTON,JAMYIER 13:10 40-43 H 3
ASSIST  by GOFF BROWN,CAYLEN --
FOUL  by HOLDMAN,TYLAND 12:52

12:52 40-44 H 4 GOOD FT by HARRIS,ANDRE
12:52 MISS FT by HARRIS,ANDRE

REBOUND DEF by HOLDMAN,TYLAND --
12:29 FOUL  by GORDON,TRENTON
12:29 FOUL  by GORDON,TRENTON
12:29 SUB OUT by GORDON,TRENTON
12:29 SUB IN by DORSEY,KEYLON

MISS 3PTR by GOFF BROWN,CAYLEN 12:17
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by GOFF BROWN,CAYLEN 12:15
SUB IN by WORD,SPIVEY 12:15
FOUL  by KWENDE,JORDAN 12:05

12:05 MISS FT by HARRIS,ANDRE
REBOUND DEF by KWENDE,JORDAN --
MISS JUMPER by KWENDE,JORDAN(in the paint) 11:45

11:45 BLOCK  by HARRIS,ANDRE



REBOUND OFF by KWENDE,JORDAN --
MISS JUMPER by KWENDE,JORDAN(in the paint) 11:40

11:40 BLOCK  by HARRIS,ANDRE
-- REBOUND DEF by KELLY,CARSON

11:33 MISS 3PTR by BROADY,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,AARON --

11:33 FOUL  by BROWN,NOLAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:33
MISS JUMPER by PATTON,JAMYIER 11:23

11:23 BLOCK  by HARRIS,ANDRE
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,NOLAN

11:17 TURNOVER  by BROWN,NOLAN
STEAL  by PATTON,JAMYIER 11:17

11:17 FOUL  by HARRIS,ANDRE
11:17 SUB OUT by BROWN,NOLAN
11:17 SUB OUT by HARRIS,ANDRE
11:17 SUB IN by GORDON,TRENTON
11:17 SUB IN by ADAMS,QUINCY

GOOD FT by PATTON,JAMYIER(fastbreak) 11:17 41-44 H 3
MISS FT by PATTON,JAMYIER(fastbreak) 11:17

-- REBOUND DEF by BROADY,ISAIAH
11:07 41-46 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,QUINCY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GORDON,TRENTON
11:06 SUB OUT by BROADY,ISAIAH
11:06 SUB IN by POESCHL,TANNER

SUB OUT by PATTON,JAMYIER 11:06
SUB IN by GOFF BROWN,CAYLEN 11:06
GOOD LAYUP by PEREZ,AARON(in the paint) 10:49 43-46 H 3

10:31 43-48 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by KELLY,CARSON(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by PEREZ,AARON(in the paint) 10:03

-- REBOUND DEF by GORDON,TRENTON
09:59 TURNOVER  by DORSEY,KEYLON
09:59 SUB OUT by ADAMS,QUINCY
09:59 SUB IN by CASAUS,JUDAH

SUB OUT by HOLDMAN,TYLAND 09:59
SUB OUT by KWENDE,JORDAN 09:59
SUB IN by GUSTERS,PEYTON 09:59
SUB IN by OXFORD,LUKE 09:59
MISS JUMPER by OXFORD,LUKE(in the paint) 09:41

09:41 BLOCK  by POESCHL,TANNER
REBOUND OFF by PEREZ,AARON --
MISS 3PTR by GOFF BROWN,CAYLEN 09:34
REBOUND OFF by WORD,SPIVEY --
MISS JUMPER by GUSTERS,PEYTON(in the paint) 09:28

09:28 BLOCK  by DORSEY,KEYLON
REBOUND OFF by OXFORD,LUKE --
GOOD JUMPER by GOFF BROWN,CAYLEN 09:16 45-48 H 3
FOUL  by PEREZ,AARON 08:55

08:55 45-49 H 4 GOOD FT by KELLY,CARSON
08:55 SUB OUT by DORSEY,KEYLON
08:55 SUB OUT by CASAUS,JUDAH
08:55 SUB IN by BROADY,ISAIAH
08:55 SUB IN by BROWN,NOLAN
08:55 45-50 H 5 GOOD FT by KELLY,CARSON

TURNOVER  by PEREZ,AARON 08:37
SUB OUT by PEREZ,AARON 08:37
SUB IN by HOLDMAN,TYLAND 08:37

08:25 45-52 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by KELLY,CARSON
FOUL  by HOLDMAN,TYLAND 08:25
SUB OUT by HOLDMAN,TYLAND 08:25
SUB IN by PATTON,JAMYIER 08:25

08:25 45-53 H 8 GOOD FT by KELLY,CARSON



MISS JUMPER by PATTON,JAMYIER 08:05
-- REBOUND DEF by BROADY,ISAIAH

07:51 45-55 H 10 GOOD DUNK by GORDON,TRENTON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KELLY,CARSON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:38
SUB OUT by OXFORD,LUKE 07:38
SUB IN by M'ELLA,GAIUS MERVIN 07:38
GOOD 3PTR by GOFF BROWN,CAYLEN 07:13 48-55 H 7
ASSIST  by GUSTERS,PEYTON --

06:51 MISS JUMPER by BROADY,ISAIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,NOLAN

06:39 MISS 3PTR by KELLY,CARSON
REBOUND DEF by PATTON,JAMYIER --
GOOD JUMPER by WORD,SPIVEY(in the paint) 06:23 50-55 H 5

06:10 MISS JUMPER by KELLY,CARSON
REBOUND DEF by GUSTERS,PEYTON --
MISS LAYUP by M'ELLA,GAIUS MERVIN(in the paint) 05:55
REBOUND OFF by PATTON,JAMYIER --
MISS 3PTR by WORD,SPIVEY 05:48

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:46 SUB OUT by BROADY,ISAIAH
05:46 SUB OUT by POESCHL,TANNER
05:46 SUB IN by DORSEY,KEYLON
05:46 SUB IN by HARRIS,ANDRE

SUB OUT by PATTON,JAMYIER 05:46
SUB IN by PEREZ,AARON 05:46

05:34 MISS 3PTR by DORSEY,KEYLON
REBOUND DEF by WORD,SPIVEY --

05:23 FOUL  by BROWN,NOLAN
05:23 SUB OUT by BROWN,NOLAN
05:23 SUB IN by CASAUS,JUDAH

SUB OUT by WORD,SPIVEY 05:23
SUB IN by HOLDMAN,TYLAND 05:23
GOOD FT by PEREZ,AARON 05:23 51-55 H 4
MISS FT by PEREZ,AARON 05:22

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,ANDRE
05:09 MISS JUMPER by DORSEY,KEYLON

-- REBOUND OFF by CASAUS,JUDAH
05:01 MISS LAYUP by DORSEY,KEYLON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by GORDON,TRENTON
04:54 MISS 3PTR by DORSEY,KEYLON

REBOUND DEF by GOFF BROWN,CAYLEN --
04:52 FOUL  by HARRIS,ANDRE
04:52 SUB OUT by HARRIS,ANDRE
04:52 SUB IN by MCCALLUM,JAMES

GOOD FT by GUSTERS,PEYTON(fastbreak) 04:52 52-55 H 3
GOOD FT by GUSTERS,PEYTON(fastbreak) 04:52 53-55 H 2
FOUL  by GOFF BROWN,CAYLEN 04:39

04:39 53-56 H 3 GOOD FT by KELLY,CARSON
04:39 MISS FT by KELLY,CARSON

REBOUND DEF by M'ELLA,GAIUS MERVIN --
MISS LAYUP by M'ELLA,GAIUS MERVIN(in the paint) 04:19

04:19 BLOCK  by GORDON,TRENTON
-- REBOUND DEF by GORDON,TRENTON

03:55 TURNOVER  by DORSEY,KEYLON
STEAL  by GOFF BROWN,CAYLEN 03:55

03:44 FOUL  by KELLY,CARSON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:44

03:44 SUB OUT by CASAUS,JUDAH
03:44 SUB IN by BROWN,NOLAN

MISS FT by HOLDMAN,TYLAND 03:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



MISS FT by HOLDMAN,TYLAND 03:44
-- REBOUND DEF by DORSEY,KEYLON

03:26 MISS JUMPER by KELLY,CARSON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by HOLDMAN,TYLAND 03:11
SUB IN by WORD,SPIVEY 03:11
MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,AARON 03:02

-- REBOUND DEF by KELLY,CARSON
FOUL  by GUSTERS,PEYTON 02:59
SUB OUT by GUSTERS,PEYTON 02:59
SUB OUT by PEREZ,AARON 02:59
SUB IN by PATTON,JAMYIER 02:59
SUB IN by OXFORD,LUKE 02:59

02:59 MISS FT by GORDON,TRENTON(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:59 MISS FT by GORDON,TRENTON(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

02:49 SUB OUT by DORSEY,KEYLON
02:49 SUB IN by BROADY,ISAIAH
02:39 MISS DUNK by BROADY,ISAIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GOFF BROWN,CAYLEN --
TURNOVER  by M'ELLA,GAIUS MERVIN 02:28

02:28 STEAL  by MCCALLUM,JAMES
02:14 53-58 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by KELLY,CARSON(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by GOFF BROWN,CAYLEN 01:54 56-58 H 2
ASSIST  by PATTON,JAMYIER --

01:34 56-60 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by KELLY,CARSON
MISS 3PTR by PATTON,JAMYIER 01:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

01:09 FOUL  by MCCALLUM,JAMES
GOOD FT by OXFORD,LUKE 01:09 57-60 H 3
SUB OUT by PATTON,JAMYIER 01:09
SUB IN by PEREZ,AARON 01:09
GOOD FT by OXFORD,LUKE 01:09 58-60 H 2

00:49 MISS 3PTR by BROADY,ISAIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by GORDON,TRENTON

FOUL  by WORD,SPIVEY 00:46
00:46 MISS FT by GORDON,TRENTON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by WORD,SPIVEY 00:46
SUB IN by PATTON,JAMYIER 00:46

00:46 58-61 H 3 GOOD FT by GORDON,TRENTON
TURNOVER  by PEREZ,AARON 00:30

00:30 STEAL  by MCCALLUM,JAMES
FOUL  by OXFORD,LUKE 00:26

00:26 58-62 H 4 GOOD FT by BROADY,ISAIAH(fastbreak)
00:26 58-63 H 5 GOOD FT by BROADY,ISAIAH(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:22
GOOD 3PTR by GOFF BROWN,CAYLEN 00:16 61-63 H 2

00:12 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL  by PEREZ,AARON 00:09
SUB OUT by PEREZ,AARON 00:09
SUB IN by WORD,SPIVEY 00:09

00:09 61-64 H 3 GOOD FT by KELLY,CARSON(fastbreak)
00:09 MISS FT by KELLY,CARSON(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by M'ELLA,GAIUS MERVIN --
00:03 FOUL  by KELLY,CARSON

GOOD FT by GOFF BROWN,CAYLEN(fastbreak) 00:03 62-64 H 2
00:03 SUB OUT by BROWN,NOLAN
00:03 SUB IN by POESCHL,TANNER

GOOD FT by GOFF BROWN,CAYLEN(fastbreak) 00:03 63-64 H 1
00:03 SUB OUT by POESCHL,TANNER



00:03 SUB IN by BROWN,NOLAN
00:03 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:03 SUB OUT by GORDON,TRENTON
00:03 SUB IN by POESCHL,TANNER

FOUL  by WORD,SPIVEY 00:02
00:02 MISS FT by BROADY,ISAIAH(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:02 63-65 H 2 GOOD FT by BROADY,ISAIAH(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by M'ELLA,GAIUS MERVIN 00:01
00:01 STEAL  by BROADY,ISAIAH


